# N9255B



	Engine	Time	Recorde
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading
	Brought Forward		g
			ı
<u> </u>			
Total To Carry Forward			

Complied with Lycoming Service Bulletin 489A by inspec Operational No discrepancies noted. ground run. Ø tion of the course oil screen. Performed and leak check good. Washed the engine.

erald F. Kusmider

A & P 523195989

For Aviation Sales, W.O. No. 10590

Inc.

Maintenance

Inc. 'SATPO No. 10590 .. ..

Maintenance

ENGINE

Hobbs: 30.4 29, 1995 November

cowl. Removed the engine

N9255B

the Installed Part No. 32C19558, Serial No. Parallelled both Removed and replaced check good. Performed a ground run. Operational systems. alternator. electrical the engine 5062365.

521029038 0 d Shrader, Mich

Reinstalled

COW]

Inc. For Aviation Sales, W.O. No. 10658 April 5, 1996 Hobbs: 53.2 Fotal Time: 53.2 ENGINE N9255B

Operational and leak check Serviced with 11 quarts of Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed a good after repairs ground run. were noted.

Gerald F. Kusmider A & P 523195989

Sales, Inc For Aviation

No.

Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D, and using Piper checklist, Part No. 230-1085. Airworthiness Directive Compliance checked through Revision 96-13M. See Airworthiness Directive Compliance Status Report.

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with 43-13-1 with results as follows: #1-76/80; #2-78/80; #3-78/80; #4-72/80; #5-74/80; #6-78/80; Minimum - 60/80.

Retightened wastegate oil inlet line and fitting as required to prevent leakage.

Removed and replaced cracked right tailpipe support link with new.

Complied with Lycoming A.D. 93-02-05, fuel injector lines inspection. No discrepancies noted. Next compliance due at annual; Hobbs 204.5; removal.

Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43,

15(c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was found to be satisfactory.

I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is determined to be in airworthy condition.

Robert Walker, A & P 434333937 IA

For Aviation Sales, Inc.

W.O. No. 10789

Tot

Ca

ix	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate
re =			•
·	ENGINE July 25, 1996 Hobbs: 126.2	N9255B	
E	Checked output of engine driven fue power with boost pumps off. No discre	pancies noted.	
_	Removed fuel pressure switch and tested	imultaneously.	
	Adjusted pressure switch to manufacturer's and reinstalled. Operational and leak chec	sspecifications ks good.	-
	most film		
	Gerald F. Kusmider A & P 523195989		-
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.		
	W.O. No. 10806		
-			
-			

.

	Engine Time		Recorder		
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maint	enance
	Brought Forward				
	ENGINE		996 Hobbs: 126	.2 N9255B the filter open and	
	checked for	or contaminar or analysis.	its. None noted	. Took an oil sample	_
<u> </u>			Ve Blief	h	
		Rd A 8	bert Walker & P 434333937		
	For Aviati W.O. No. 10	on Sales, Inc. 0806			
			T		_
tal To rry Forward					

M	aintenance	and Remarks Signature	Certificate No.
		ENGINE October 10, 1996 Hobbs: 169.1 N9255B	
В		<ul> <li>Installed six new loaded cylinder kits in accordance with manufactu overhaul manual and Lycoming S.I. 1029D. Installed new oil filter</li> </ul>	
nd ole		serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell 15w50 oil per S.I. 1014M. Perfo ground runs per S.I. 1427B. Operational and leak checks good. Cut	rmed — open
		oil filter after test flight per S.I 1427B. No abnormal contamination no Installed new filter. Complied with S.B. 527A during cylinder installated piston pins were N/A by part number. Performed ground run.	tion.
		check good. Owner/operator provided with S.I. 1427B breatingtructions.	
		— Installed new oil pressure relief valve gasket. Performed ground Leak check good after repairs.	
		Complied with A.D. 93-02-05 by visually inspecting fuel injector installation in accordance with Lycoming S.B. 342A after cyli	line — nder
	-	installation. No discrepancies noted.	
		For Aviation Sales, Inc.	_
		— W.O. No. 10821	
			_

**Engine Time** 

Recorder

ENGINE January 10, 1997 Hobbs: 196.0 Total Time: 196.0 N9255B

Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D, and using Piper checklist, Part No. 230-1085. Airworthiness Directive Compliance checked through Revision 97-01M. See Airworthiness Directive Compliance status report.

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 10 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.I. 1191 with results as follows: #1-76/80; #2-75/80; #3-77/80; #4-76/80; #5-77/80; #6-72/80; Minimum-60/80.

Installed new oil scavenge pump gasket, vacuum pump gasket and vacuum pump drive seal. Operational and leak check good after repairs.

Complied with Lycoming S.B. 183A by checking magneto to engine timing. Both magnetos found to be set correctly.

Complied with recurring A.D. 93-02-05 by visual inspection of fuel injector lines in accordance with Lycoming S.B. 342.

Complied with Lycoming recurring S.B. 521 by inspection of exhaust slip joints and marmon flange joint. No discrepancies noted.

Complied with Lycoming S.B. 489 by visual inspection of oil suction screen. No discrepancies found at this time.

Page 1 of 2

NOSEEN	e	-	ENGINE (cont'd.) January 10, 199 Ground run and leak check comp (c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was found	deted in accordance with FAR 43.	No.
19255B 3, Appendix ss Directive		_	I certify that this engine has be Annual Inspection and is determined	en inspected in accordance with	ła f 1
ss Directive		_			
abnormal 15w50 oil.		_			
. 1191 with 77/80; #6-		-	J.	Atenal	
asket and repairs.		-		n Ferrall P 520662130 IA	
ne timing.		-	For Aviation Sales. Inc.		
n of fuel		-	W.O. No. 10942	Page 2 of 2	
aust slip					
suction					
		-			
					-

	Engin	e Time	Recorder	220.000
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintena
	Brought +			
ENGINI	그리		2 N9255B	
Tight	ened the alternator	belt.		
	20		2	
	Ň	1016 S. Smith	A	
	Ň	12.6 L. Smith & P 585366935	A	
Park Archive	í. A	lerle R. Smith	A	
For Aviat	M A tion Sales, Inc.	lerle R. Smith	£	

Total To Carry Forward

aintenance		and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No
		ENGINE September 11, 19 Total Time: 294,2	997 Hour Meter: 294,2 TSTOH: 125,1	N92	255B
	-	Performed a 100 Hour Inst	pection in accordance with FAR Airworthiness Directive complia	43, Appendix D, and	using Piper
		18. See Airworthiness Direct	ive compliance status report.  Cut the filter open. No abr		
	_	Serviced with 12 quarts of A accordance with A.C. 43-13.1 w	eroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Per	formed a compression	n check in
		#5-76/80; #6-76/80; Minimum- Installed a new right tail pi	-60/80.		,
	-	Timed both magnetos to 20		inspection of fuel ini-	ector lines
		No discrepancies noted.	as previously complied with b		
		which was complied with by inspat 169.1 hours.	pection of piston pin part numb	ers under S.B. 527A o	n 10/10/96
	_	Ground run and leak check ed and was found to be satisfactory	ompleted in accordance with Fa	AR 43, 15 (c)(2), (i) th	hrough (iv)
	_	I certify that this engine has l is determined to be in airworthy	been inspected in accordance condition.	with a 100 Hour Insp	ection and
	, <del></del>	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	Mercal Co	n d	
		W.O. No. 11185	Merle R. Smith, A	& P 585366935 IA	-

Tach: 325.4 February 23, 1998 ENGINE N9255B Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43. Appendix D, and using Piper checklist, Part No. 230-1085. Airworthiness Directive Compliance checked through Revision 98-03. See Airworthiness Directive compliance status report. Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 12 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.I. 1191 with results as follows: #1 - 74/80; #2 - 73/80; #3 - 72/80; #4 - 72/80; #5 - 75/80; #6 - 76/80; minimum - 60/80. Repaired crack in the right forward engine baffling and replaced sheared rivet. Replaced right magneto gaskets. Reinstalled and timed right magneto. Operational and leak checks good after reinstallation. Complied with Lycoming A.D. 93-02-05 by inspection of fuel injector lines, in accordance with S.B. 342B. No discrepancies noted. Complied with Piper S.B. 1012 (Lycoming S.B. 531) by inspection of turbochargers and tail pipes. No discrepancies noted. Complied with Lycoming S.B. 521 by disassembling, inspecting, and reassembling engine exhaust system. No discrepancies noted. Complied with Lycoming S.B. 183 by checking the magneto timing. Page 1 of 2

Carry Forward

N9255B	e		and Remarks	Signature	Certificate	No.
g Piper 198-03.		-				
ith 12	_		ENGINE (cont'd.) February 23, 1998	Tach: 325.4	N9255B	_
llows:			ENGINE (cont'd.) February 23, 1998  Complied with Lycoming S.B. 489 by inspecting oil sucti  Complied with Lycoming S.B. 529 by checking fuel pur  Replaced the right exhaust tail pipe link.	on screen. No discrepancie	es noted. pancies noted.	
leak			Ground run and leak check completed in accordance wi	th FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (I) thro	ough (iv) and	
with			was found to be satisfactory.  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accord determined to be in airworthy condition.	lance with an Annual Insp	ection and is	
l tail			determined to be in an worthy constituent	111+11		-
gine			<u>//</u> Ger	ald F. Kusmider		-
		-	The state of the s	P 523195989 IA		
of 2			For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 11327		Page 2 of 2	-

	Engir	e Time	Recorder		uce-service of	
Date	This Date Since Major Reading			Maintenance		
Serviced leak che Remo	with 10 quarts of a ck good after repa oved the engine cov v. Reinstalled the ufacturer's recommendations. Perform	Aeroshell SAE 15  Aeroshell SAE 15  Wling. Removed to  propeller and safe  mendations. Set  aed a ground run.	er open. No a w50 oil. Perfor the propeller. Retied. Adjusted	bnormal contaminar med a ground run. ( emoved and replace the propeller deice drive belts per the id leak check good.	d all drive belts brush block per manufacturer's	
For Avia W.O. No	ation Sales, Inc. 5, 11140					
tal To erry Forward						

				ur	NITED STATES	2.	AIRWORTHIN U.S. Depart	ment of	8130-C	<b>3</b>		3 System 1	
Maintend	once	-	and Remarks	4. (	Organization	TEXTRON LYCO 652 OLIVER S HILLIAMSPORT	MING TREET		PRODUCTION CE	RIFICA	TE #3	Swere Gra- er Invoice P50110	
255B			ENGINE Perfor	4 Itam	7. Descrip	tion	8. Part Num	ber	9. Eligibility	10. Qty	11. 50	ial/Batch No.	
were noted. erational and	-	-	Checklist, 13M. See Chang	002	VALVE-EXHAUST BY	-PASS (V/N 4709	47E21296		T.B.V. BY INSTALLER	1	BFN24	955_	NEH
l drive belts sh block per	-		12 quarts Perfor	12 Aum	AVIALL INC		-	AIR	HORTHINESS APP THIS FORM IS	ROVAL P	ARTS-	********	
nufacturer's		-	#1 - 71/1	Limite	d life parts must be	accompanied b	y maintenane hist	ory includ	ding total time/tot	al cycle:	time s	MPPROVAL	
nstalled the		-	Adjus Comp	Certific	w X as that the new or I	Newly Overhauled Returnew or newly overhauled part(s) identified							
	-		discrepan Comp Comp	(were) design Note:	manufactured in acc data and airworthing in case of parts to mants of the import	ordance with FA	A approved	airwo	hed) above was o orthiness regulation ormed the part(s)	erried o	in reen	ccordance w	Call I
			noted. Comp	S F.	Ell	16	FAA Authorization No. 844029	20. Auth	norized Signature			21 Certific	tion Number
	-	_	noted.	7. Name (1 . F. E	yped or Printed) LLIS	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	JULY 1998	22. Nam	• (Typed or Print	ed):		23. Date	
		-	Instal FA	Form	8130-3 (111-93)	*10	ptionall Installer	must cro	ss check eligibil	ity with	*polic*	bie technical	data
										65 <b>5</b> (1996-1903		ige 1 of 2	
	-							Ĩ				1	
				_									

	Engine Tim		Recorder	West
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought			
- ENGIN			Tach 425.3	N02
ENGINE		uly 13, 1998		N9255B
			4, #5, and #6 cylinder	15.
Torqu	ied exhaust v-band	couplings as need	ica.	
- Instal	led new gasket on #	fi exhaust flange	aardanaa with EAD 43	2.15 (a)(2) (T) al.
			cordance with PAR 43	3.15 (c)(2), (I) through (iv) and
<ul> <li>was found</li> </ul>	d to be satisfactory.		4 %	100 11
1 cert	ify that this engine	has been inspecte	ed in accordance with	a 100-Hour Inspection and is
		00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		promoti and 15
_ determine	ed to be in airworth	y condition.		p mon and is
_ determine	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	4	
_ determine	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	friter.	
_ determine - -	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	
_	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	friter.	
- For Aviat	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	<u></u>
- For Aviat	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	
- For Aviat	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	<u></u>
– For Aviat	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	<u></u>
For Aviat Work Ord	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	<u></u>
- For Aviat	ed to be in airworth	y condition.	ohn Ferrall	<u></u>

Maintenance	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
N9255B	Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open were noted. Serviced with 10 quarts of Aerosh	ith by performing initial and	
iv) and	subsequent torque check inspections per Lycon Performed a ground run. Operational and le	ning S.B. 529.	
and is	Thomas C.		
_	For Aviation Sales, Inc. Work Order No. 11535	22335	
of 2			
			+

ENGINE April 7, 2000 Hobbs: 611.8

N9255B

Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D, and using the Piper checklist. Airworthiness Directive Compliance checked through Revision 2000-07.

Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open, no abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming Service Instruction 1191 with results as follows: #1-74/80; #2-74/80; #3-71/80; #4-78/80; #5-77/80; #6-78/80; minimum-60/80.

Complied with Lycoming S. I. 1492B piston pin wear by inspection oil filter and screen.

Complied with 500 hour magneto-inspection by removing and replacing the left and right magnetos with new units. Operational and leak check good.

Complied with 500 hour inspection on left and right alternators. Installed new brushes on both alternators.

Removed and replaced the starter with an overhauled unit. (See maintenance release placed in engine log.) Installed serial number A-147302. Operational check good.

Removed and cleaned fuel injector nozzles. Reinstalled using new seals.

Complied with Piper S. B. 1035 and Lycoming bulletin 529A, Crane S. B. 101SB02, Rev. 2, by checking torque on fuel pump cover.

Complied with Lycoming S. B. 534 and Piper S B. 1024, by installing new left and right turbo oil drain tanks.

Complied with Lycoming S. B. 521 by inspection of exhaust slip joints.

Page 1 of 2

Tot
Carry Forward

			ril 7, 2000	N9255B
	2,	Complied with Lycoming	S. B. 388 exhaust valve wear inspection.	
		Complied with Lycoming	S. B. 480 oil and filter change.	
		Complied with Lycoming S	S. B. 489 oil sump baffling by inspection. No d	iscrepancies noted.
			S. B. 483A magneto timing.	
			S. B. 531 by inspection of turbos and tail pipes.	
			05 fuel injector lines by inspection in accordan	
		S. B. 342A.		The second secon
		Installed new rocker cover	gaskets on all cylinders.	
		Installed new holt on right	turbo charger mounting bracket.	
		Installed new mounting stra	an on right turbo charger.	
		Installed new exhaust valve	spring on cylinder #5.	
		Ground run and leak check	completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(	2), (i) through (iv)
		and was found to be satisfactor		-), (·) ···· ··· B·· (··)
		and was found to be satisfactor	been inspected in accordance with an Annua	I Inspection and is
				i inspection and is
		determined to be in airworthy o	77 m	/= <b>1</b>
		parts over the engine regime taken at home	Max D Kleinschros	1
		For Aviation Sales, Inc.	May I Wenner	
		W.O. No. 12002 and 12053	Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692 I	
_				Page 2 of 2

\_

-

ENAMES	Eng	jine Time	Recorder		GA U
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading		Maintenanc
	Broug El	NGINE A	igust 29, 2000	Hobbs: 650.0	N9255B
	Forwa	Removed and re-	placed #1 cylinder	CHT probe. Removed	and replaced
	CI	IT scanner with r	epaired unit, Serial	No. 217. (See FAA	Form 8130.3
	fro	om International /	Avionics, Inc., date	d 5/4/00, placed in th	c aircraft los
	bo	ok.) Performed a	reraft ground run.	Operational check go	ord
	150	Tightened #2 a	Iternator belt as	per manufacturer's s	necification
	Or	erational check g		per manadarer 3 3	accineations.
	-	0		-	
	Fo	r Aviation Sales.	Inc.	rald C. Gish , A&P 52	0
	165000	O. 12221	Roi	ald C Gish A&P 52	3046946
	- <del></del>	.0. 12221		ma c. dish , Adel 32	2040340
	U.D.	1	E E		

ENGINE

October 25, 2000

Total Hobbs: 663.5

N9255B

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.

Complied with Lycoming S.I. 1492B, piston pin wear by inspecting the oil filter, oil sunction screen and sampling oil for analysis. No abnormal contaminants were noted.

For Aviation Sales, Inc.

W.O. 12317

Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451

Maintenance	and R	emarks	Signo	ture Certificate No
650.0 N9255B	2122			
Removed and replaced				
See FAA Form 8130-3	EN	GINE May 4, 2001 Hobbs:	599.8 Total Time: 699.8	N9255B
ced in the aircraft log check good.		Complied with A.D. 93-02-05, fuel inject	stalling new oil sump ballling.	
turer's specifications.	No	Complied with A.D. 98-18-12 and Piper S	B. 1035 by installing overnauled r applies. (See Maintenance R	elease from B&S
10	Air	craft Parts and Accessories, dated 12/29/	00, placed in aircraft logs.)	
A&P 523046946		Installed new tail pipe support bracket or Installed new clamps on right side exhau Installed overhauled oil sump and oil sum	st heat shield.	ease from Textron
	Lvc	oming, dated 10/13/00, placed in aircraft Installed new mount bolt on left turbo.	log.)	
N9255B		Installed new engine lord mounts.		
were noted.			Max D Kleurel	()7
rational and		711111111111111111111111111111111111111	lax D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 4768	802692
	W.C	), 12568	ax D. Riemsemout, 1 tex 1755	
oil sunction	5 <del></del>		Ĭ	

	fine the first fir
	ENGINE May 4, 2001 Hobbs: 699.8 Total Time: 699.8 N9255B Performed an Annual inspection using Piper checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D
	Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2001-08.
	Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 11
	quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with
	Quarts of Aerosilen SAL 13838 on. Lycoming S.I.L. 1191 with results as follows: #1 - 73/80; #2 - 77/80; #3 - 73/80; #4 - 72/80; #5 -
	73/80; #6 - 70/80; minimum - 60/80. Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with
	FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was found to be satisfactory.
	Complied with Piper S.B. 1012, inspection of turbochargers and tailpipes per Lycoming S.B.
	531C.
	Complied with Lycoming S.B. 521, exhaust system inspection as instructed.
	Complied with Piper A.D. 84-26-02 by replacing induction air filter with new.
	Complied with Lycoming S.B. 480D by inspection of oil filter and suction screen for contaminants as instructed.
	Adjusted timing of right and left magnetos per Lycoming specifications in Lycoming S.B.
	183A.
	Repaired exhaust crossover pipe heat shield as required.
	I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is
	determined to be in airworthy condition.
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.
	W.O. 12568 Steve Schlueter, A&P 506764251 IA
Total	.  000000000000000000000000000000000000
Carry Fo	orward

AR 43, Appendix D.  88.  hoted. Serviced with 11 k in accordance with 73/80; #4 - 72/80; #5 - ted in accordance with	ce	ENGINE July 27, 2001 Hobbs: 755.1 N9255B Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.  For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 12737 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451	Certificate No.
structed. with new. d suction screen for		W.O. 12737 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451	
ns in Lycoming S.B.			
Inspection and is		Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.  For Aviation Sales, Inc.	

	Replaced all 6 cylinders	nber 9, 2001 Total Time; 824. with new cylinder kits. Opera	l N9255B ational and leak	Adintenance
	Installed new bracket on a Installed new bolt on left Installed new barrel nut o	n left front baffling.	1 84	
	or Aviation Sales, Inc. I.O. 12916	Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 47	76802692	
Total To Carry Forward	1			

aintenance	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
	Changed the oil and filter. Cut the contaminants were noted. Serviced with 15w50 oil. Performed a ground run. Op after repairs.  Complied with Lycoming S.A. 56-500	11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE erational and leak check good , coarse oil screen check. No	
	contaminants noted. Installed new crush g Removed and replaced left turbocharg gaskets. (See FAA Form 8130-3, from Co dated 03/27/01, placed in the aircraft recor Leak check good.	er, Serial No. VL-L0101, and nsolidated Fuel Systems, Inc.,	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	eboom, A&P 2510451	
-			

Date		atenunce	
- E	ENGINE April 20, 2002 Total Time: 906.0 N9255B		
	Removed fuel servo and sent for repair. Installed overhauled unit,		ENGIN
S	Serial No. 70100710. (See FAA Form 8130-3 from B&S Aircraft Parts		Cha
	and Accessories, Inc., dated 4/4/02, placed in the aircraft records.)		were no
	Replaced fitting on wastegate controller. Leak check good on ground		a group
	uns.		Co
1			abnori
	Replaced pressure controller clevis link. Operational check good on		a grou
Ę	ground runs.		50.00
	Removed and replaced variable absolute pressure controller with		For A
C	overhauled unit, Serial No. ABN10053. (See Maintenance Release fron	11	W. C
1	Main Turbo Systems, Inc., dated 4/16/02, placed in the aircraft records.	.)	
	Operational check good on ground runs.		
	Replaced oil line from wastegate to manifold pressure controller		
			EL
	Leak check good on ground runs.		
			W
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.		
	To Aviation bales, me.		а
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Techoom, A&P 2510451		_ a
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451		
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Techoom, A&P 2510451		
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451		
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451		
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Techoom, A&P 2510451		
•	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Techoom, A&P 2510451		
	W.O. 13219 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451		_ a

ntenance		Certificate 1
	ENGINE May 3, 2002 Hobbs Time: 937.1 Total Time: 937.1 N92 Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contamin	nants
	were noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Perfor a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.	
	Complied with Lycoming Special Advisory 56-500, coarse oil screen. abnormal contaminants noted. Replaced crush gasket and safetied. Perfor	
	a ground run. Operational and leak check good.  For Aviation Sales, Inc.  Mul C. Book	
		-
	ENGINE July 1, 2002 Hobbs: 903.6 Total Time: 903.6 N925	5B
	Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contamin	ants med
	a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.	
	W.O. No. 13361  For Aviation Sales, Inc.  W.O. No. 13361  Larry D. Qualls, A & P 2228865	
		3-

.

D-to	Engir	e Time	Recorder	I	Maintenan	
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading		Maintenan	ce
Airworthine Changee quarts of Ae 1191 with r minimum - Complie noted. Complie specification Complie Lycoming S Remove Inc., dated I after overha	ess Directive comp d oil and filter. Cu eroshell SAE 15w5 esults as follows: 60/80. ed with Lycoming ed with Lycoming as. No discrepance ed with A.D. 93-05 S.B. 342A. ed wastegate actual 1/26/02, placed in aul.	pection using a Pipliance checked that filter open. No a so oil. Performed #1 - 75/80; #2 - 7 S.B. 480D by inspected so of for overhaul. (a the aircraft recorder cooler fins as recorder cooler fins as recorded.	per PA46-350 rough Revision abnormal conta compression of 2/80; #3 - 75/8 pecting oil filter or magneto timing r line inspection See Maintenands.) Reinstalle	neck in accordance with L 30; #4 - 73/80; #5 - 72/80 and suction screen. No d ing check. Adjusted magn in by inspecting fuel injec- ce Release from Main Tur- d actuator with new orings	viced with 11 ycoming S.I. ; #6 - 76/80; iscrepancies eto timing to etor lines per	

oming S.I.  6 - 76/80;  Cleaned fuel injector nozzles as needed.  Stop drilled crack in left aft baffling as needed.  Stop drilled crack in left aft baffling as needed.  Adjusted fuel pump pressure and engine idle speed and mixture as required.	N9255B epairs. (See Maintenance raft records.) Reinstalled
Stop drilled crack in right forward baffling.  Cleaned fuel injector nozzles as needed.  Stop drilled crack in left aft baffling as needed.  Adjusted fuel pump pressure and engine idle speed and mixture as required.	
6 - 76/80;  Cleaned fuel injector nozzles as needed.  Stop drilled crack in left aft baffling as needed.  Adjusted fuel pump pressure and engine idle speed and mixture as required.	
repancies Adjusted fuel pump pressure and engine idle speed and mixture as req	
<ul> <li>Removed throttle cable attach bracket for repair. (See Maintenance Rele</li> </ul>	ease from Heliarc Welding
service, dated 12/2/02, placed in the aircraft records.) Reinstalled bracket  fuel serve supply hose with new.	after repairs and replaced
lines per Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43-15 (	
Systems, I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an A	nnual Inspection and was
gaskets determined to be in airworthy condition.	2
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 13573  Steve Schlueter, A&P 506764251, IA	
e 1 of 2	Page 2 of 2

ENG C	hanged oil and	ay 8, 2003 filter. Cut filte	r open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced wi	N9255B th 11
quart	s of Aeroshell S	SAE 15w50 oil.	Leak check good.	
R	emoved right m	agneto, Serial	No. 99060103 and left magneto, Serial No. 99011786.	00
Instal	lled new right n	nagneto, Serial	No. 0110056 and new left magneto, Serial No. 0111366 per the manufacturer's specifications. Operational checomological control of the control	09. al-
		s to the engine	per the manufacturer's specifications. Operational energy	CK
good.	erformed a grou	nd run Operat	tional and leak check good after repairs.	
14	errormed a grou	ind rain. Opera.	The state of the s	_
For A	viation Sales, I	nc.	Max D Kleinschwod	$\nu$ –
	13824		Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692	-
5				
	74	- f	1	
	-			

N9255B	<b>ENGINE</b> January 13, 2004 Hobbs: 1062.3 Total Time: 1062.3	•	ENGI	
3, Appendix D.	Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper checklist and FAR 4	f	Pe	
Serviced with 11	Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2003-26.  Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted.		Ch	-
79/80; minimum-	quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with results as follows: #1-78/80; #2-77/80; #3-78/80; #4-77/80; #5-78/80; #6-	S	quarts with re	
	60/80.  Complied with A.D. 2002-26-01 and A.D. 93-02-05, fuel injector lines by visu	r	60/80. Co	_
aph (d)(2)(iii) of	discrepancies noted.  Complied with A.D. 99-15-04 R1, T.I.T. probe replacement per paragramatical discrepancies noted.	n	Co	7
serial number of	instructions. Next replacement due at 1312.3  Piper S.B. 1134, servo metered fuel pressure port leakage is not applicable by	i	instruc Pip	ē:
lletin instructions. ection, per service	Servo.  Complied with Lycoming S.B. 183, 100 hour magneto timing, per service bu Complied with Lycoming S.B. 480 D, oil filter and suction coarse screen insp	1		53
	bulletin instructions.  Complied with Lycoming S.B. 521, exhaust slip joint inspection, per			
Page 1 of 2	instructions.	- 17		
Ĩ				

ENGIN	E (cont'd)	January 13, 2004		N92	255
Com	olied with Piper S ce bulletin instruc		ing S.B. 531, turbocharge	er and tailpipe inspec	ction
— per servi	2003-14-03, engi	ne driven fuel pump, v	was previous complied wi	th per Piper S.B. 103	5 an
L vcomir	g S.B. 529A by n	modification of fuel p	ump on 5/4/01.	시 (1) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- Grou	nd run and leak cl	neck completed in acc	ordance with FAR 43.15 (	(c)(2), (i) through (iv	) ar
	d to be satisfacto				Addicar
			ed in accordance with a	Annual Inspection a	nd
	ed to be in airwo		$\circ$	27 G	
		/		10	
For Avia	tion Sales, Inc.	Na	my W Quali	1	
For Avia W. O. 14		Larry	D. Qualls, A&P 2228865	IA	
		Larry	D. Qualls, A&P 2228865	IA Page 2	of
		Larry	D. Qualls, A&P 2228865		of
	1114			Page 2	of
	1114   ENGINE	 July 16, 2004	 Hobbs: 1087.2	Page 2 N9255B	of
	1114 ENGINE Changed o	 July 16, 2004 il and filter. Cut filter	Hobbs: 1087.2 open. No abnormal conta	N9255Baminants noted.	of
	ENGINE Changed o Serviced with	 July 16, 2004 il and filter. Cut filter	 Hobbs: 1087.2	N9255Baminants noted.	of
	ENGINE Changed o Serviced with Operational ar	July 16, 2004 il and filter. Cut filter Il quarts of Aeroshell nd leak checks good.	Hobbs: 1087.2 open. No abnormal conta I SAE 15w50 oil. Perforn	N9255Baminants noted.	! of
	ENGINE Changed o Serviced with Operational ar Complied	July 16, 2004 il and filter. Cut filter Il quarts of Aeroshell id leak checks good. with Lycoming Spec	Hobbs: 1087.2 open. No abnormal contains SAE 15w50 oil. Performation and Advisory 56-500, contains and Advisory 56-500.	N9255Baminants noted.	of
	ENGINE Changed o Serviced with Operational ar Complied inspection. No	July 16, 2004 il and filter. Cut filter 11 quarts of Aeroshell and leak checks good. with Lycoming Spector contaminants noted.	Hobbs: 1087.2 open. No abnormal contains SAE 15w50 oil. Performation and Advisory 56-500, contains and Advisory 56-500.	N9255Baminants noted.	of
	ENGINE Changed o Serviced with Operational ar Complied	July 16, 2004 il and filter. Cut filter 11 quarts of Aeroshell and leak checks good. with Lycoming Spector contaminants noted.	Hobbs: 1087.2 open. No abnormal contains SAE 15w50 oil. Performation and Advisory 56-500, contains and Advisory 56-500.	N9255Baminants noted.	of

W. O.	viation Sales, Inc. 14914		Smit	A		
Total To Carry Forward		Merle R. Smit	lii, A&I Jo			

		D#194247				
N9255B 3, 1. ced with 11 ycoming S1		and Rer	ENGINE July 7, 2006 I Changed oil and filter. C Serviced with 11 quarts of A Complied with Lycomin inspection. No contaminants Performed ground run. C	ut filter open. No abnorm seroshell SAE 15w50 oiling Special Advisory 56- s noted.	cks good.	tificate No.
pection per			For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 15048	Timothy M. Orlo	EMMANDS 23844049 ff, A & \$ 523844045	15
ns. gh (iv) and						
n and was						
:-	_					
-				×		
	_					
		1 198				

The last

	ENGINE	April 6, 2007 TSTOH: 364.3	Hobbs: 1188.4	Total Time: 1188.4 N92551	3
Dat	D. Airwort	ed an Annual Inspection	liance checked through Re-	P checklist and FAR 43, Appendix vision 2007-06.	-
ij	quarts of Ae Performed o	eroshell SAE 15w50 oil compression check in a	<ol> <li>Performed ground run. One of the control of the contr</li></ol>	aminants noted. Serviced with 11 Operational and leak checks good S.I. 1191 with results as follows.	-
	#1 - 72/80;	#2 - 72/80; #3 - 73/80;	, #4 - 72/80; #5 - 72/80; #6	- 76 /80; minimum - 60/80. njector lines, by visual inspection	-
I	per Lycomir	ng S.B. 342. No discre	pancies noted. Next inspec	ction due at Hobbs 1288 or 04/08. noving vacuum pump, Serial No.	_
	11AK-115 a Complie	and installing new part, d with Piper S.B. 1012	Serial No. N40723. Oper and Lycoming S.B. 531, tur	rational check good. bocharger and tailpipe inspection,	
•	Complie specification	is.	oming engine valve train in	nspection per the manufacturer's	
	and left turbe	o exhaust flange V-ban	A, turbocharger V-band c d clamps and replaced with	lamp inspection. Removed right new parts per the service bulletin	
	nstructions. Complied ervice the b		480D, oil filter and suction	on coarse screen inspection, per	
		+		Page 1 of 2	
Total To Carry Forwa	ard				

	ENGINE (cont'd.) April 6, 2007	ticate No.
-	Complied with Lycoming S.B. 183, 100 hour magneto timing, per the service bulletin	
	instructions.	
į	Removed scat tubing to lower and upper vacuum pumps and replaced with new parts.	
	Removed cylinder #1 exhaust gasket and replaced with new part. Leak check good.	
	Removed push rod tube seals in cylinders #4,#5, and #6 and replaced with new parts. Leak	
	check good.	
	Repositioned and secured engine oil line heat shield to prevent chafing on lower right engine	
	mount.	
	Complied with A.D. 84-26-02, induction air filter replacement per the manufacturer's	-
	specifications. Next replacement is due at 1688 hours.	
	Removed right turbo oil reservoir bracket and replaced with new part.	
	Complied with A.D. 99-15-04 R1, T.I.T. probe replacement per paragraph (d)(2)(iii) of	
	instructions. Next replacement due at 1438	
	Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through (iv)	
	and was found to be satisfactory.	
	I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was	
	determined to be in airworthy condition.	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.	
	W.O. 15346 Michael A. Meyers, A&P 1840944 IA	
	Page 2 of 2	

123 B	Engin	e Time	Recorder				
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintenance			
ENGINE	May 9, 2008	Hobbs: 122	22.6	Total Time: 1222.6 N9255			
Performe	d an Annual Ins	spection using th	ne Piper PA4	6-350P checklist and FAR 43, Appendix I			
Airworthines	s Directive comp	liance checked th	rough Revisio	n 2008-09.			
Changed	oil and filter. C	ut filter open. N	o abnormal co	ontaminants noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of			
Aeroshell SA	E 15w50 oil. Per	formed ground ru	n. Operationa	l and leak checks good. Performed compression			
				follows: #1 - 75/80; #2 - 76/80; #3 - 74/80; #			
- 75/80; #5 -	76/80; #6 - 77 /8	0; minimum - 60/	80.				
Complied	with Lycoming	S.B. 521, exhaust	t slip joint insp	section per the service bulletin instructions.			
Complied	d with Textron Ly	coming A.D. 200	2-26-01, fuel i	njector lines, by visual inspection per Lycomir			
S.B. 342. No	S.B. 342. No discrepancies noted. Next inspection due at Hobbs 1322.6 or 05/09.						
J. 1-40			nount inspecti	on, per the service bulletin instructions. Ne			
	due at 1322.6 ho		500/528 500400 N	er an			
Complied	Complied with Piper S.B. 1012 and Lycoming S.B. 531, turbocharger and tailpipe inspection, per the service						
bulletin instru		50 550 W 750 H20					
Removed	both alternator	belts and the air	conditioner	compressor belt and replaced with new part			
				. Removed and reinstalled propeller as require			
to replace be	lts. Operational a	and leak checks g	ood.				
				Page 1 of			
1			ř.				
1							
Total To	***************************************						
Carry Forward							

Date				=
	<b>ENGINE</b>	June 5, 2009	Hobbs: 1256.3	Total Time: 1256.3 N9255P
	Performed	an Annual Inspection	using the Piper PA46-35	50P checklist and FAR 43, Appendix
	D. All Wolling	ess Directive combin	ance encered uniough is	CV151011 ZUU9-1 1
	Changed oi	l and filter. Cut filter	r open. No abnormal con	ntaminants noted. Serviced with 11
	quarts of Aeros	shell SAE 13W30 oil.	Performed ground run.	Operational and leak charles
	Performed con	apression check in ac	ccordance with Lycomin	ig S.I. 1191 with results as follow
	#1 - 76/80: #2	- 75/80: #3 - 76/80:	#4 - /5/80; #5 - / //80; #	#6 - 78 /80: minimum - 60/00
	Complied v	with Textron Lycomi	ng A.D. 2008-14-07, fue	el injector lines, by visual inspect
	per Lycoming	S.B. 342E. No disc	crepancies noted. Next	inspection due at Hobbs 1356.3 or
	06/10.			
	Complied	with Lycoming S.B. 4	480 D, oil filter and sucti	ion coarse screen inspection, per the
	service bulleti	n instructions.		C-10
	Complied	with Lycoming S.B	. 183, 100 hour magne	eto timing, per the service bulletin
	instructions.	2012 N.	a 56 200	pr 1912 19
		eft alternator belt tens	sion per the manufacturer	's specifications. Operational check
	good.		1.116	4 . 4 . 2 . 20 . 20
	Removed	engine cylinder #5 ar	nd #6 rocker box cover g	gaskets and replaced with new parts.
		ound run. Leak chec		nalesta and anales de la
			1.7	askets and replaced with new parts.
	Performed gro	ound run. Leak chec	KS good.	enlaced with now next Dorfo-
	Removed	engine cylinder #4	upper spark plug allu te	eplaced with new part. Performed
tal To	ground run. (	Operational check go	iou.	Page 1 of 2
arry Forw	1544444444			1 age 1 01 2

ENGIN Clea	E (cont'd.) June 5, 2009		N9255B
run. Op	erational check good.	n all cylinder head temperature probes.	Performed ground te No
= Grou	and run and leak check comp	leted in accordance in the second	A Professional Control of the Contro
		eleted in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)	
I cer	tify that this engine has been	inspected in accordance with an Annual	1
determin	ned to be in airworthy condit	tion.	inspection and was
For Avia W.O. 10	ation Sales, Inc. 6098	Michael A. Meyers, A&P 1/840	04414
		1040	Page 2 of 2
ENGINE	November 4, 2009	Hobbs: 1290.0	N9255B
		en. No abnormal contaminants noted. S	
quarts of A	eroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Per	rformed ground run. Operational and le	ak checks good.
Compli	ed with Lycoming Special ts noted. Leak check good.	Advisory 56-500, coarse oil screen	inspection. No
Remove	d left turbo charger Serial N	No. VL-L0101 and replaced with overha	auled part Serial
No. CCN00	915. (See FAA Form 8130-3	3 from Main Turbo Systems, Inc., dated	11/02/09 placed
in the aircra	ift records.) Operational ch	neck good.	
For Aviatio	n Sales, Inc.	Max D Kleinsch	
W.O. 16243	3	Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 4768	802692
		T.	190

	Facin	e Time	D	
Date	This Date	Since Major	Recorder Reading	Maintenance
	• •			
D. Air Cha quarts of Perform #1 - 75	formed an Annual worthiness Direct anged oil and filte of Aeroshell SAE ned compression \$\frac{1}{80}; \$\#2 - 75/80; \$\pi\$ mplied with Texts	Inspection using tive compliance or. Cut filter open 15w50 oil. Perfecheck in accorda 43 - 77/80; #4 - 7 on Lycoming A.	n. No abnormal cormed ground runce with Lycomi [6/80; #5 - 75/80]	Total Time: 1290.4 N9255B 650P checklist and FAR 43, Appendix Revision 2010-12. ontaminants noted. Serviced with 11 n. Operational and leak checks good. ng S.I. 1191A with results as follows: ; #6 - 76/80; minimum - 60/80. uel injector lines, by visual inspection
<ul> <li>per Ly</li> <li>07/11.</li> <li>Cor</li> </ul>	coming S.B. 342 mplied with Piper	E. No discrepar S.B. 1012 and Ly	icies noted. Nex	t inspection due at Hobbs 1390.4 or, turbocharger and tailpipe inspection,
_ Cor instruc _ Cor	tions. mplied with Lyco	oming S.B. 183		neto timing, per the service bulletin ction coarse screen inspection, per the
Rei	bulletin instruct moved cylinder # Operational che	44 CHT probe S	erial No.04310	and replaced with new part Serial No. Page 1 of 2
al To ry Forward			-	1 450 1 01 2

	Ametek Ba Reinstalled Submitt replacement Aeroshell S	&S Aircraft Parts fuel injector serve ted oil sample foot. Cut filter oper SAE 15w50 oil. Per Sales, Inc.	N9255B vo Serial No. 70100710 for repair. (See FAA Form 8130-3 from & Accessories dated 7/28/10 placed in the aircraft records.) of after repair. Operational and leak checks good. or analysis. Complied with engine oil filter inspection and of No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 1 quart of the erformed ground run. Operational and leak checks good.  Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692	ce
Tota Car	al To ry Forward			

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA46-350P changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contamination of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed ground run. Open Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.I. 1 #1 - 72/80; #2 - 74/80; #3 - 73/80; #4 - 75/80; #5 - 73/80; #6 - 73 Complied with Piper S.B. 1012 and Lycoming S.B. 531, turbook per the service bulletin instructions.  Complied with 100 hour/annual exhaust V-band and coupling Complied with Piper AD 2011-06-11, TIT probe and indicator TIT system calibration check. TIT probe replacement is due at 1 Complied with Textron Lycoming A.D. 2008-14-07, fuel inject per Lycoming S.B. 342E. No discrepancies noted. Next inspect 8/12.  Lycoming A.D. 2011-15-10, AFS fuel servo diaphragm, is not Ametek B&S Aircraft Parts & Accessories dated 8/02/11 placed	ecklist and FAR 43, Apper on 2011-15.  nants noted. Serviced with rational and leak checks go 1191A with results as follo 3/80; minimum - 60/80.  harger and tailpipe inspect cr, inspection. No defects no r, inspection and cleaning 438.5 hours.  ctor lines, by visual inspec- ction due at Hobbs 1416.	h 11 ood. ows: tion, oted. and ction .5 or

.

	D	Engin	e Time	Recorder		
	Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Mainter	lance
	Complete to time in Groun (iv) and w	d run and leak che as found to be sat	g A.D. 2011-13-0 eck completed in sisfactory.	accordance with	N9255B r seizure. No action required due h FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through e with a Annual Inspection and	
_	was deten	ion Sales, Inc.	vorthy condition.	Edle	choales, Jr. A&P 19543741 IA	-
-					Page 2 of 2	_
						_
	l To ry Forward					

and	Remar	ks
-----	-------	----

Signature

Certificate No.



#### **ENGINE**

August 24, 2012

Engine Total Time: 1336.7

#### N9255B

Hobbs: 1336.7

TSOH: N/A

Performed an Annua	I Inspection using the	Piper PA46-350P	checklist and FAR 43 Appendix D.

Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2012-16.

## **Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletins**

Complied with Lycoming AD 2011-26-04 fuel injector line inspection. No discrepancies noted.

Complied with Lycoming Service Bulletin 531 turbocharger inspection. No discrepancies noted.

VSP215 Lycoming SB597 Fuel Drain Valve Inspection does not apply by P/N.

VSP217 Lycoming SB598A V band clamps inspection does not apply, by clamp P/N.

## Engine Scheduled Maintenance and Inspections

Complied with the 1 year/100 hour fuel pump pressure operational check. No discrepancies noted.

Complied with 100 hour/annual exhaust v-band and coupling inspection. No defects noted.

Page 1 of 2

	Engir	ne Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintenance
	Engine (cont'd) Engine Maintenance		August 24, 2012	<u>N9255B</u>
	Verified the engine oil manufacturer's instruct Adjusted the engine manufactioned the engine of the	pressure indication tions. Leak check place manifold pressone exhaust crossoneck completed in the has been inspec	good.  ure per the manufactur  ver heat shield and sec  accordance with FAR 4  ted in accordance with	
	For Tempus Aircraft Sales WO# 1911	& Service	了om の Tom T. Mestas A&	
tal To erry Forwar	d			



Registration #: N9255B

Total Aircraft Time: 1.359.7

Hobbs: 1,359.7

Total Propeller Time: 1,359.7 Total Engine Time: 1,359.7

Work Order No: 2264

Date: September 19, 2013

#### Engine

ance

-Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA46-350P checklist and FAR 43 Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2013-18.

-Perform compression check in accordance with Lycoming Service Instruction 1191A with results as follows:

#1 73/80, #2 71/80, #3 74/80, #4 76/80, #5 71/80, #6 75/80

### **Engine Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletins**

-Complied with Lycoming AD 2011-26-04, Fuel Injector Line Inspection. Removed and replaced fuel injector line Adel clamps with new.

-Complied with Lycoming Service Bulletin 531 turbocharger inspection. No discrepancies noted

-Complied with VSP 225 and Lycoming Service Bulletin 603 Slick magneto points inspection. Not applicable per engine serial number.

### Engine Scheduled Maintenance and Inspections

-Complied with the 1 year/100 hour fuel pump pressure operational check. No discrepancies noted.

-Complied with the 100 hour/annual exhaust v-band and coupling inspection. No defects noted.

#### **Engine Maintenance Actions**

-Re-seated loose retaining spring clips on several push rod tubes as required. Leak check good.

-Installed anti chafing material to cylinder CHT probe lead on cylinder #2.

-Removed and replaced Adel clamp on turbo charger waste gate drain tube.

-Removed, cleaned and reinstalled fuel injector nozzle in cylinder #3, leak check good.

-Removed and replaced all rocker box cover gaskets with new.

-Secured and sealed loose/torn engine baffle material at the induction air box as required

-Installed new RHB37E spark plugs in all cylinders.

Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c) (2) and was found to be satisfactory.

I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

For Tempus Aircraft Sales & Service WO# 2264

Travis Kyle Reese AR 6 35 43 411 IA



Registration #: N9255B

Total Aircraft Time: 1.404 9

Hobbs: 1,454 9

Total Engine Time: 1,404.9

Total Propeller Time: 294.9

Work Order No: 2595

Date: October 15, 2014

TIO-540-AE2A Serial Number L-9602-61A -Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA46-350P checklist and FAR 43 Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2014-20.

## Engine Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletins

-Complied with Lycoming AD 2011-26-04, Fuel Injector Line Inspection. No discrepancies noted.

-Perform compression check in accordance with Lycoming Service Instruction 1191A with results as follows:

#1 74/80, #2 70/80, #3 76/80, #4 78/80, #5 74/80, #6 78/80

#### Engine Scheduled Maintenance and Inspections

-Complied with the 1 year/100 hour fuel pump pressure operational check. No discrepancies noted.

-Complied with the 100 hour/annual exhaust v-band and coupling inspection. No defects noted.

### **Engine Maintenance Actions**

-Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 11 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil.

-Removed and replaced cylinder #6 intake tube heat shield with new, part number 78366.

-Removed and replaced cylinder #3 and #5 valve cover gaskets with new, part number 67193.

Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c) (2) and was found to be satisfactory.

I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy

condition and is approved for return to service..

For Tempus Aircraft Sales & Service WO# 2595

Tracy A. Prouty

A&P 2769637 IA

Carry Forward



Registration #: N9255B Hobbs: 1432.7

Total Aircraft Time: 1432.7 Total Engine Time: 1432.7 Work Order #: 2933

Total Aircraft Cycles: UKN Total Engine Cycles: UKN Date: 11/24/2015

TIO-540-AE2A, S/N L-9602-61A

-Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA-46-350P checklist, FAR 43 Appendix D, and Lycoming Periodic Inspection checklist. -Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2015-22.

Engine Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletins

-Complied with fuel injector line inspection referencing Lycoming AD 2015-19-07 and Lycoming SB 342G. No discrepancies noted. -AD 2015-02-07 - propeller governor shaft set screws is to be complied with at engine overhaul referencing Lycoming SI 1343B. -Complied with Lycoming Service Bulletin 521. Installed new V-Band clamp P/N LW12093-3 and gasket P/N 06B19913 on right side exhaust pipe.

Engine Scheduled Maintenance and Inspections

-Complied with 1 year/100 hour fuel pump pressure operational check referencing PA-46-310P/46-350P AMM 761-783 Section 73-30-00. Operational check

satisfactory.

-Replaced turbine inlet temperature probe, P/N 686-216 referencing PA-46-350P, Malibu Mirage AMM 761-783 chapter 77-20-00.

**Engine Maintenance Actions** -Removed, cleaned, resealed, and reinstalled all fuel injector nozzles referencing PA-46-310P/350P AMM 761-783 Section 73-10-00. Installed

6 new vent manifold hoses P/N LW18724. Leak check good.

Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c) (3) and was found to be satisfactory.

I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this facility under the work order referenced below.

For Tempus Aircraft Sales & Service:

Travis Kyle Reese, A&P 31434111A

airworthy

SAE 15w50 oil.

Hobbs: 1,404.9

peller Time: 294.9

October 15, 2014

hiness Directive

WO# 2933

### TEMPUS

Registration #: N9255B

Hobbs: 1459 0

Total Aircraft Time: 1459 0 Total Engine Time: 1459 0

Total Aircraft Cycles: Total Engine Cycles:

Work Order #: C3248

Date: 02/27/2017

#### TIO-540-AE2A, S/N L-9602-61A

- -Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA-46-350P 761-783 checklist, FAR 43 Appendix D.
- -Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2017-04
- -Drained, inspected oil filter no defects noted serviced with 11 quarts Aeroshell 15W50 and installed new oil filter PON CH48103-1 Run up leak check satisfactory.
- Performed engine compression check results as follows: #1-75/80, #2-74/80, #3-73/80,#4-72/80,#5-74/80, #6-72/80

#### Engine Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletins

- -Complied with fuel injector line inspection referencing Lycoming AD 2015-19-07 and Lycoming SB 342G. No discrepancies noted Engine Scheduled Maintenance and Inspections
- -Complied with 1 year/100-hour fuel pump pressure operational check referencing PA-46-350P/46R-350T AMM 761-873 chapter73-30-36 Operational check satisfactory.
- -Complied with 100-hour V-band coupling inspection referencing PA-46-350P/46R-350T AMM 761-873 chapter 81-20-00. No discrepancies noted.
- Complied with Lycoming SB 531C Inspection of Turbochargers and Tailpipes. Both Turbochargers and tailpipes inspected and found with no defects.
  - -Complied with Lycoming SB 521 by removal of both tail pipes and visual inspection of compressor wheel and housing. No defects noted at this time.

#### **Engine Maintenance Actions**

- -Replaced left waste gate V-band coupling clamp with new P/N LW-12093-6. Referencing Lycoming Service Letter No. 1238B Assembly and torque procedures for V-Band Couplings.
- -Replaced rear exhaust crossover clamps with new P/N LW-15592-8E24 with new, referencing Section 5 Lycoming operators EMM TIO-540-AE2A and Piper SB 521 for Exhaust slip joints.
- -Replaced right exhaust sonic nozzle heat shield clamps with new P/N W-15592-8E24 referencing Section 5 Lycoming operators EMM TIO-540-AE2A.
- Replaced left exhaust flange transition adaptor gasket with new P/N77611. Referencing Lycoming SL-1238B for torqueing procedures
   Replaced right exhaust crossover pipe flange at transition adapter with new gasket P/N 77611 referencing Section 5 Lycoming Operators
- EMM TIO-540-AE2A.

Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c) (3) and was found to be satisfactory.

F I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition W and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this facility under the work order referenced below.

 For Tempus Jets
WO# C3248

Ronald C Gish

CRS# 3TPR073R

Scies:	Y			
Cycles;	TEMPUS	Registration #: N9255B Hobbs: 1472.9 VCCS Hours: N/A	Total Aircraft Time: 1472.9 Total Engine Time: 1472.9 Total Propeller Time: N/A	Total Aircraft Cycles: Total Engine Cycles: N/A Total Propeller TSOH:
	10		Work Order #: C3481	Date: 08/24/2017
02 -				Andreadard Committee Control of the Control of Andread
03-1	Piper PA46-350P S/N: 4622197 Lycoming TIO-540-AE2A, S/N I Engine Maintenance Actions		ing couling from aircraft Inspected h	ooth right and left turbochargers for oil
loted.	to and none were found at this t	ime. Cleaned engine and reinsta	lled engine cowling onto aircraft. Per	formed an engine ground run up at oil pressure was within acceptable
er73-30-00.	range per the Lycoming TIO-540 A cowling and performed a cylinder of the company	AE2A Operating Instructions Ma compression check. All cylinders spark plugs and engine cowling	s were found to be within the accepta	ble range per the Lycoming Service ned referencing the Piper PA-46-350P
ound				dministration and the manufacturer's
ts	approved maintenance instructions, referenced below.	and is approved for return to ser	vice. Pertinent details are on file at the	his facility under the work order
ssembly	For Tempus Jets:	Red (-	-	
M .	WO# <b>C3481</b>	Ronald C. Gish Cl	RS# 3TPR073R	
MM ;	X			
ires.				
rators				
· .				
\$				
			•	
1.022				

## ARAPAHOE AERO

12760 EAST CONTROL TOWER ROAD ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112 (303) 799-8386
N9255B Lycoming TIO-540-AE2A S/N: L-9602-61A Engine Total Time: 1490.0
16 July 2018 Hobbs: 1490.0

100 Hour Inspection for Annual completed this date using the Piper PA-46-350P Maintenance Manual Inspection Form as a guide. Compression test: #1) 76/80, #2) 74/80, #3) 78/80, #4) 72/80, #5) 73/80, #6) 77/80. Changed engine oil and filter using (Shell 15W50). Cut old filter open and inspected, no metal contaminates noted. Cleaned, inspected, gapped, tested, and rotated spark plugs. Repaired #4 cylinder bottom spark plug wire. Checked timing of magnetos to engine. Inspected and pressure tested exhaust system. Cleaned, inspected and reinstalled induction air filter. Checked and lubricated throttle, mixture and propeller controls. Installed new baffle around induction air filter. Installed new #3 and #5 rocker valve cover gaskets. Complied with Lycoming SB 480F (Oil Change Inspection) by inspection of oil filter. No metallic solids noted. Complied with Lycoming SB 521 (Exhaust Inspection) by inspection of exhaust heat shields and exhaust cross over engagement as outlined in Service Bulletin, no defects noted. Complied with Lycoming SB 531 (Turbo Charger Inspection) by inspection of left and right turbochargers and tailpipes, no defects found. Complied with Lycoming AD 2015-19-07 (Fuel Injection Lines) by inspecting fuel injection lines and clamps per Lycoming SB 342G, no defects noted. Next due at Hobbs: 1600.0. AD's checked through Biweekly 2018-15. Post inspection engine ground run-up, operational and leak check good. I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HOUR INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN ARWORTHY CONDITION.

Randy C. Johnson A&P 3123186

w/o 39165

Total To Carry Forward

ARA	PA	HO	E A	ERO
		•••		1,111,

12760 EAST CONTROL TOWER ROAD ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112 (303) 799-8386

N9255B Lycoming TIO-540-AE2A S/N: L-9602-61A Engine Total Time: 1521.9

07 August 2020 Hobbs: 1521.9

100 Hour Inspection for Annual completed this date using the Piper PA-46-350P Maintenance Manual Inspection Form as a guide. Compression test: #1) 74/80, #2) 72/80, #3) 75/80, #4) 79/80, #5) 75/80, #6) 79/80. Changed engine oil and filter using (Shell 15W50). Cut old filter open and inspected, no contaminates noted. Cleaned, inspected, gapped, tested, and rotated spark plugs. Checked timing of magnetos to engine. Inspected and pressure tested exhaust system. Cleaned, inspected and reinstalled induction air filter. Checked and lubricated throttle, mixture and propeller controls. Adjusted engine idle and manifold pressure. Complied with Lycoming AD 2015-19-07 (Fuel Injection Lines) effective 11-03-2015 by inspecting fuel injection lines and clamps per Lycoming. MSB 342G, no defects noted. Next due Hobbs: 1631.9. AD's checked through Biweekly 2020-16. Post inspection engine ground run-up, operational and leak check good. I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HOUR INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN ARWORTHY/CONDITION.

Randy C. Johnson A&P 3123186

w/o 41436

### ARAPAHOE AERO

12760 EAST CONTROL TOWER ROAD ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112 (303) 799-8386

N9255B Lycoming TIO-540-AE2A S/N: L-9602-61A Engine Total Time: 1509.5

25 July 2019 Hobbs: 1509.5

100 Hour Inspection for Annual completed this date using the Piper PA-46-350P Maintenance Manual Inspection Form as a guide. Compression test: #1) 77/80, #2) 78/80, #3) 76/80, #4) 77/80, #5) 76/80, #6) 79/80. Changed engine oil and filter using (Shell 15W50). Cut old filter open and inspected, no contaminates noted. Cleaned, inspected, gapped, tested, and rotated spark plugs. Checked timing of magnetos to engine. Inspected and pressure tested exhaust system. Cleaned, inspected and reinstalled induction air filter. Checked and lubricated throttle, mixture and propeller controls. Removed left side intercooler mount clip, inboard aft, straightened and reinstalled. Complied with Lycoming SB 521 (Exhaust Inspection) by inspection of exhaust heat shields and exhaust cross over engagement as outlined in Service Bulletin, no defects noted. Complied with Lycoming SB 531C (Turbo Charger Inspection) by inspection of left and right turbochargers and tailpipes, no defects found. Complied with Lycoming AD 2015-19-07 (Fuel Injection Lines) effective 11-03-2015 by inspecting fuel injection lines and clamps per Lycoming. MSB 342G, no defects noted, Next due Hobbs: 1619.5. Removed turbo controller P/N: 431008-9033, S/N: ABN10053 and installed overhauled exchange unit S/N: FJN0029. Adjusted controller as required. AD's checked through Biweekly 2019-15. Post inspection engine ground run-up, operational and leak check good. I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HOUR INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN

AIRWORTHY CONDITION

Gilbert C. Schoales, Jr. A&P 3644953

w/o 40342

Total To Carry Forward